# 160208,

# CH \$140.00

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	ate Entity Type	
Medaes, Inc.	FORMERLY Hill-Rom Medaes,	06/15/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	
Meddes, me.	Inc.	00,10,2000		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beacon Medical Products LLC
Street Address:	13325-A Carowinds Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28241
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602082	MEDPLUS
Registration Number:	2044461	MEDAES
Registration Number:	2361330	DIAMOND
Registration Number:	2439283	DIAMONDCARE
Registration Number:	2670060	MEDPLUS TOTALALERT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)461-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614.281.3902

Email: jrdreitler@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Dreitler Address Line 1: P.O. Box 165017

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-5017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Dreitler

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0005

900026712

Signature:	/joseph r dreitler/
Date:	06/17/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment BEACON#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment BEACON#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0006

## **U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective this 15 day of 2005 by Medaes, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), and Beacon Medical Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").
WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and owns certain trademarks, and has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks (registered, applied for or common law), which are set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively, "Marks"), along with the goodwill associated with the Marks.
NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with the Marks and right to sue for past infringements.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.
By: Date: GISTOS
STATE OF NC COUNTY OF Mukleaburg) SS:
On this lett day of JUNE, 2005, before me personally came  Michael Kushaw, to me known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of NC; and that he signed his name thereto.  Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 1, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0007

### Schedule "A" MEDAES, INC. (A GEORGIA CORP.)

# U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations

Reg. No.	Trademark	Reg. Date	Int'l Class
1,602,082	MEDPLUS	06/19/1990	10
2,044,461	MEDAES	03/11/1997	10
2,361,330	DIAMOND	06/27/2000	6
2,439,283	DIAMONDCARE	03/27/2001	10
2,670,060	MEDPLUS TOTAL ALERT	12/31/2002	10